Hall of Fame - Class of 1999

Brenda Marshall

Corpus Christi, Texas

Achievements, Honors and Awards:

Youth Girls' Fast Pitch

• 1969 -1972 Played with Corpus Christi Aces.

Team won 2 city championships and 2 city runner-up titles.

In T.A.A.F. State Championships, team finished Runner-up twice, won 3rd place once and finished in the top 10 once.

Named the T.A.A.F. MVP in 1971

Women's Slow Pitch

• 1973-87 played on 8 different Women's slow pitch teams.

Teams won 10 City Championships in five different cities.

Won 4 T.A.A.F. Regional titles

Won one T.A.A.F. State Championship, finished Runner-up three times and finished in top 10 once.

Won 2 ASA State Championship titles and was selected to 2 ASA All-State Teams and named ASA MVP once.

Selected to 2 T.A.A.F. All-State Teams and was MVP once.

Participated in one ASA National, being named an All-American in 1978

In 1984 played with the OKC Express team that won the USSSA Oklahoma State Championship and was named to the Oklahoma All-State Team.

Co-Ed Slow Pitch

Played on three different Co-ed teams.

Teams won 3 City Championships in three different cities.

Won one ASA State Championship, one USSSA State Championship and one ASA Regional Championship

Named to 2 ASA All-State Teams and one USSSA All-State Team

Participated in two USSSA Co-Ed World Tournaments, and was selected Female MVP in 1984.

College Women's Fast Pitch

• 1974-1978 Played women's college softball at the University of Texas at Arlington.

Team won 2 AIAW State Championship titles.

Won 2 AIAW Southwest Regional titles and finished third once

Finished 8th and 9th at the AIAW College World Series

- Member of the 1979 USA Women's National Team that won the Gold Medal in San Juan, Puerto Rico.
- Named the 1975-76 Arlington Citizen-Journal Collegiate Female Athlete of the Year
- 1976-77 UTA Alumni Association MVP for softball.
- 1998 elected to the University of Texas at Arlington Hall of Honor.

Inducted into the T.A.A.F. Hall of Fame on January 14th, 1999

Hall of Fame - Class of 1999



Brenda Marshall

Corpus Christi, Texas *T.A.A.F. Hall of Fame* January 14, 1999